
SECOND INTERNAL AUDIT ODD SEMESTER 2020-21 

IQAC 

No 

1 

2 

3 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

Semester Course code 

$1 

S1 

S1 

S1 

St 

$3 

s3 

s3 

S3 

$3 

S5 

S5 

S5 

ST.THOMAS COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING AND TECHNOLOGY 

S5 

MAT 101 

PHT110 

EST110 

EST130 

HUN101 

MAT201 

CET201 

CET203 

CET205 

HUT200 

MCN201 

CE301 

CE303 

CE305 

CE307 

CE309 

CE361 

CIVIL ENGINEERING 
SECOND INTERNAL AUDIT ODD SEMESTER 2020-21 

Course name 

LINEAR ALGEBRA AND CALCULUS 

ENGINEERING PHYSICS B 

ENGINEERING GRAPHICS 

PARTIAL DIFI 

BASICS OF ELECTRICAL AND 
ELECTRON 

LIFE SKILLS 

COMPLEX ANALYSIS 

ING 

UATION AND 

MECHANICS OF SLIDS 

FLUID MECHANICS AND HYDRAULICS 

SURVEYING AND GEOMATICS 

PROFESsIONAL ETHICS 

SUSTAINABLE ENGINEERING 

DESIGN OF CONCRETE STRUCTURES I 

STRUCTURAL ANALYSIS II 

GEOMATICS 

GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEERING I 

WATER RESOURCES ENGINEERING 

ADVANCED CONCRETE TECHNOLOGY 

Name of faculty 

Prof, Subhalakshmi v 

Prof, Vishny K 

Prol. Sangeeth PT 

Prof, Kaya 

Prof, Athira K 

Prot. Meera Pradeep 

Prof. Navaneetha 

Prot. Anagha Raiendranactions to be submited, will be implemented 
during c 

Prof. Harishankar 

Prot. Ashika 

Prof. Sulfeth KB 

Prof. Greeshrma CS 

Prof, Midhun Krishnan F 

Prot. Roopa Balakrishnan 

Prol.Nimisha Baby 

Prof, Krtshnanjana K 

Remarka of internal Auditor 

Prof. Meera Pradeep 

Only series1 completed, Proof of remedial 
acions to be submitted, wl be implemented 

during contact classes, video recordings 
shared through google drive 

Only series1 completed, Proaf of remedial 
actions to be subrmitted, will be implemented 

during contact classes, video recordings 
shared through youtube channel 

Only senes1 completed, Proaf of remedial 

Not submitted 

No series test, course plan different from 
other theory courses 

Error in videolink uploading on 25/01/2021. 
Informed to edit. 

Verified, video recordings shared through 
google drive 

Verified, wdeo recordings shared through 
google drive 

Verified, oo0nle dSared through 

Series test marks to be entered as 
assignment marks aswell, video record1ngs 

shared through google drive 

Signatun 

video recordings shared through google drive 

recordings sharedtnts, video 
ugh google drive 

Verified, video recordings shared hrough 
google dive 

dden reroymaintained, materialss 
irgs shared through google drive 

video recordings ahared through google drive 

video recordings shared through google drive 

Verifed, videa recordings shared through 
google dive 

barod hro sses, Waeo recordings 



SECOND INTERNAL AUDIT ODD SEMESTER 2020-21 

IOAC 

20 

21 

22 

23 

S7 

S7 

S7 

S7 

S7 

S7 

CE401 

CE403 

CE405 

CE407 

CE409 

CE469 

DESIGN OF STEEL sTRUCTURES 

STRUCTURAL ANALYSIS II 

ENVRONMENTAL ENGINEERING I 

TRANSPORTATION ENGINEERING l 

QUANTITY sURVEYING AND VALUATION 

ENVIRONMENTAL IMPACT ASSESSMENT 

Prof Hartshankar N 

Prol. Midhun Kriahnan F 

Prof. Navaneetha E 

Prof. Krlahnanjana K 

Prof. Nimisha Baby 

Prof. Ashlka K 

font is small and not visitble, reprint 
suggested, combined proaf materlals for 

series tests 

video recordings shared through google drive 

video recordings shared through google drive 

video recordings shared through google drive 

video recordings shared through google 
drive, few signatures missing 

Fow signature ions nissing. intormed the 

NAME AND SIGNATURE OF INTERNAL AUDITORS 



SECOND INTERNAL AUDIT ODD SEMESTER 2020-21 

sI No: Semester 

IOAC 

2 

3 

4 

6 

7 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

19 

20 

2t 

21 

S1 CE 

S1 C 

S1 CSE 

S1 CSE 

St ECE 

St ECE 

St ME 

S1 ME 

$3 

$3 

$3 

S3 

S5 

SS 

S5 

S5 

$5 

Course 
code 

PHL120 

ESL130 

CYL120 

ESL120 

CYL120 

ESL120 

PHL120 

ESL130 

CEL201 

CEL203 

CSL201 

CSL203 

ECL201 

ECL203 

MEL201 

MEL203 

CE331 

CE333 

CS331 

EC333 

ST.THOMAS COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING AND TECHNOLOGY 
PRACTICAL COURSESs (S1, S3, S5, S7) 

Second Internal Audit_Odd Semostor_AY 2020-21 

EC335 

Course name 

ENGINEERING PHYsICs LAB 

ELECTRICAL AND ELECTRONICS wORKSHOP 

ENGINEERING CHEMISTRY LAB 

cML AND MECHANICAL WORKSHOP 

ENGINEERING CHEMISTRY LAB 

CIVL AND MECHANICAL WORKSHOP 

ENGINEERING PHYSICS LAB 

ELECTRICAL AND ELECcTRONICS WORKSHOP 

CIML ENGINEERING PLANNING AND 
DRAFTING LAB 

SURVEYLAB 

DATA STRUCTURES LAB 

OBJECT ORIENTED PROGRAMMING LAB (IN 
JAVA) 

sCIENTIFICc cOMPUTING AB 

LOGIC DESIGN LAB 

cOMPUTER AIDED MACHINE DRAWING 

MATERIALS TESTING LAB 

MATERIALS TESTING LAB I 

GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEERING LAB 

CS333 APPLICATION SOFTWRE DEVELOPMENT LAB 

SYSTEM SOFTWARE LAB 

DIGITAL SIGNAL PRoCESSING LAB 

POWER ELECTRONICS INSTRUMENTATION 

Name of taculty 

Prof. Vishnu K 

Prof, Aihulya M 

Prol. Athira K 

Prof. Ajay AravindProt. 
Greeshma 

Prof. Athira K 

Prol GeeshmaProl, Ajay 

Prol, Vishnu K 

Prof. Alhulya M 

Prof, Harishankar N 

Prot. Ashika K 

Prot. Dhanyaja N 

Prof. AnuC 

Prol, Athuya M 

Prot. Shajina V 

Prof Rahul M 

Prof. Nmisha Baby 

Prof, Kishnanjana K 

Prot. Roopa Balaknghnan 

Prof, Akhe KK 

Prof. Jihin S 

Prof, Srelal Slvan 

Prof, Indu Chandran 

Verified 

Romarks of internal Auditor 

Verified 

Verified 

Verified 

Verfied, PO not subrmitted 

Verifled, VIdeo recordings uploaded in google 
drive and share the ink through linways 

Ver 

Verified 

Verified, PO not subnitted 

Verified, Video recodings uploaded in google 
drive and share the lnk through lirways 

dre a0d share he Lok eh 

Verified 

Veried,Lab sessions conducted through 
Moodle 

Verifed, Lab sessions conducted through 
Moodle 

Veried. Video recordings uploaded n google 

Verified, Vlideo recordngs uploaded in google 
drive and ahare the lnk through linways 

manu 
YOmed, 

senare: 
maintaned, video recordings shared in google 

Verfed 

Verfied, Video recordings uploaded ins in google drve and share the link through lInw 

drive 

Verfied, Vdeo recordings upkoaded in google 
drive and share the link through linways 

Veriled, Videa recordings uplaaded in google 
drive and share the link through linways 

Verifled, Lab sessions through virtual lab 

Jrhve 

Vered. internal mark splt up in log book 

Subnalakshmi ! 
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IQAC 

23 

6 

7 

28 

S5 

S7 

EE339 

ME33 

CE43 

CSAST 

ECA3 

ME431 

ELECTRICAL AND ELECTRONuCS LAB 

MANUFACTURING TECHNOLOGYLAB 

ENVIRONMENTAL ENGNEERING LAB 

cOMPILER DESIGN LA 

COMMUNICATION SYSTEMS LABÊOPTICAL & 

MECHANICAL ENGINEERING LAB 

Prol Anagha Ralendran 

Prof. Noel liamson 

Praf, Meern Pradeep 

Prof. Madhu K 

Prol, Nilhin C 

Prof. Mnal 
Puruahothaman 

Verfed, Index for lab manual mssing 

Vered 

Verifleg. vdeo recordng 

erfied 

drive nd share the ink thrunh lrwa 
ded ir 

Verfied 

pra bound, video 

Verfied, ndes for labmanual missng 

NAME AND SIGNATURE OF NTERNAL AUDITORS 

Subhakkshmi-/ 

2 
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IQAC 

sI No Semester 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

7 

18 

19 

20 

22 

23 

S 

S3 

S 

S1 

S3 

S5 

S 

S1 

$5 

S7 

$1 

S7 

ST 

S7 

$7 

Course code 

MAT101 

CYT100 

EST100 

EST120 

HUN101 

MAT203 

CST201 

CST203 

CST205 

EST200 

MCN201 

CS301 

CS305 

cS307 

CS309 

CS361 

CSA01 

CS403 

CS405 

CS407 

CS409 

ST.THOMAS COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING AND TECHNOLOGY 
cOMPUTER SCIENCE AND ENGINEERING 

CS46r 

SECOND NTERNAL AUDIT ODD SEMESTER 2020-21 

Course name 

LINEAR ALGEBRA AND 
CALCULUS 

ENGINEERING CHENMISTRY 

ENGINEERING MECHANICS 

MERSICS OF CIVL AND 
CHANICAL ENGINEERING 

LIFE SKILLS 

DISCRETE MATHEMATICAL 
STRUCTURES 

DATA STRUCTURES 

LOGIC SYSTEM DESIGN 

PROGRAMIMETED 
G JAVA 

DESIGN AND ENGINEERING 

SUSTAINABLE ENGINEERING 

THEORY OF COMPUTATION 

SYSTEM SOFTWARE 

MICROPROCESSORS AND 
MICROCONTROLLERS 

DATA COMMUNICATION 

SOFT COMPUTING 

COMPUTER GRAPHICS 

PROGRAMMING PARADIGMS 

COMPUTER SYSTEM 
ARCHITECTURE 

DISTRIBUTED COMPUTING 

CRYPTOGRAPHY NETWORK SECURTY 

MACHINE LEARNING 

Name of facutty 

Prof. Soniha O 

Prof, Athira K 

Prot, Noel Wliamson 

Prof. Ajay Arayind 

Pral, Arunmon 

Prof, Nayana Suresh 

Prof. Dhanyaja N 

Prof, Mruthula N 

Praf. Anu c 

Prof. Arunmon V 

Prol. Santha O 

Prof, Jnhin P 

Prof. Ahl KK 

Prot. Divya K 

Prof. Jthin S 

Praf. Anu C 

Prof. Madhu K 

Prot, Nayana Suresh 

Prof, Dhanyaia N 

Prof. Akhil KK 

Prot. Jithins 

Prol. Arunman 

Prot. Madhu K 

Remars of Internal Auditor 

Verified, video recordings shared throgh google drive 

Verfed, video recordings shared through google drive 

Nole book malntained for assignments 

Verified 

No series test 

Verifed, video recordings shared through google drive 

Veriied, video recardings shared through google drive 

Assignmernt marks to be updated and wl be done ae 
contact cdass 

Veried, vdeo recordings shared through google dmve 

HOD signature missing In few documents, infomed the facuty 

Veriled, video recordings shared through google drive 

Retest Ouestion paper not kept in fle 

HOO signature missing in few documentsDHke e 

Vertfled, video recordngs shared through google drve 

Vered, videa recardings shared through google drive 

Model test answer schere not subrntted 
Verfed, video recordings hared through google drive 

Verifled, video recordngs shared through google drive 

Relest Question paper not kept in fle 

Verled, video recordings shared through google drve 

HOD signature mixing in few documents (answer booklets) intormed the facuty 
Model lest answer scheme not submited 

year question paner ait oed previous 

NAME AND SIGNATURE OF INTERNAL AUDITORS 

ne 

penn 

1 
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IQAC 

Ne:Semester 

5 

9 

10 

11 

12 

1: 

15 

18 

12 

18 

1 

20 

21 

22 

23 

51 

1 

51 

S1 

S3 

S3 

53 

3 

5 

S5 

55 

S5 

$7 

57 

$7 

S7 

Courne 
code 

MAT 101 

CYT100 

EST100 

EST 120 

HUN101 

UAT201 

ECT201 

ECT203 

ECT205 

HUT200 

MCN201 

EC301 

EC303 

EC305 

ECO7 

FCHS 

ECA01 

ECA03 

ECA05 

ECAO7 

ECAOD 

ST.THOMAS COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING AND TECHNOLOGy 

ECA65 

ELECTRONICS AND COMMUNICATION ENGINEERING 

Course name 

SECOND INTERNAL AUDIT ODD 5EMESTER 2020-21 

LINEAR ALGEBRAAND 
CALCULUS 

ENGINEERING CHEMISTRY 

ENGINEERING MECHANICS 

BASICS OF 

LIFE SIOLLs 

PARTIAL ERE 
ANALYSIS 

sOLID STATE DEVICES 

LOGIC CIRCUIT DESIGN 

UENTATION 

HS300PRINCIPLES OF MANAGEMENT 

NETWORK THEORY 

PROFESSIONAL ETHCS 

SUSTANABLE ENGINEERING 

DIGITAL SGNAL PROCESSING 

APPLIED ELECTROMAGNETIC 
THEORY 

MICROPROCESSORS MICBOCONTROLLFRS 

BIOMEDICAL ENGINEERING 

INFORMATION THEORY& 
CODING 

MICROWAVE & RADAR 
ENGINEERING 

OPTICAL COMMUNICATION 

CONTROL SYSTEM^ 

MEME 

Name of faculty 

Prot Sonitha D 

Prof Athira K 

Prof Jinl 

Prot GreeshmaCS 

Prof Athra 

Prof. Atthaira K 

Prot Ntn 

Pro, Shana V 

Prof, Indu Chandran 

Prof Vigtrnu 

Prol, Sutath Ka 

Prof. Sreell Sivan 

Prot. Alhulya M 

Prat, DivyaK 

Prof, Rahul VA 

Prof, Kavya 

Prol Anagh Rajendren 

Prat. Indu Chandran 

Prof, Indu Chandran & Prol. 

Shajna V 

COMPUTER COMMUNICATIONProt, Anetha Mary Soman 

Prof Shainu V 

Prt Sreelal Svan 

Prol. Auye M 

Remarks of internal Auditor 

Verted 

Vertfhed, Included more numericals in tulonials as remedal acton 

Vaified 

Vered, 3 assgrments completed 

Vented.sUDoested to take pont outs in andscape mode so that he 
videa ins will be stle, s Corective acions more questons 

Ventfed 

Verifed, video recordings shared in google drve 

Verled, wdeo recordings shared in google dve 

Vened, uggested to Lake privt auts in landscape mode so hat Ihe 

Varifed 

nka l be visble 

Ved.suggesled lo taike prinl ots in landscape 

Verfied 

he wdeo lrks wll be visble, No corective acons implernerled (A 
studenta passed seies lests) 

Vertfled,su 

Venfied, vwdeo recordngs shared in google drive 

HOD gnature missng n few documents 
assessmert shuel n only sars last 1 remedal atgns 

to t 

impiemerted 

Verled deg recordngs aredin gaogle dnve 

Verted 

Verifd deo recordings ahared in google drve 

Veried deo recordings shared in google drive 

Verified, vwdeo recondngs shared in google drive 

Venhed, video recordngs sharsd in google dve 

Verified. 

he deo ns w b ebe Kape mode so that 

Vented Mdeo recodngs shared in google dve 

NAME AND SIGNATURE OF INTERNAL AUDITORS 



SECOND INTERNAL AUDIT ODD SEMESTER 2020-21 

IOAC 

6 

11 

12 

13 

4 

15 

16 

14 

19 

20 

21 

27 

23 

Semester Coure code 

S 

St 

S 

S 

S5 

59 

S 

$5 

S7 

5 

S7 

MAT 101 

PHT11C 

EST110 

EST 130 

HUN101 

MAT201 

MET201 

MET203 

MET205 

EST200 

MCN201 

ME30 

ME303 

HE305 

EE31 

ST.THOMAS COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING AND TECHNOLOGY 

HS3DC 

ME36 

ME401 

ME40 

ME409 

ME407 

ME400 

E46 

MECHANICAL ENGINEERING 

SECOND INTERNAL AUDIT ODD SEMESTER 2020-21 

Coursa name 

LINEAR ALGEBRA ANO CALCULUs 

ENGINEERING PHYSICS B 

ENGINEERING GRAPHICS 

BASICS OF ELECTRICAL AND 
ELECTRONICS ENGINEERING 

LIFE SLLS 

PARTIAL 
LEX ANAL 

MECHANICS OF SOLIDS 

MECHANICS OF FLUIDS 

WACHE 

METALLURGY AND MATERIAL 

DESIGN AND ENGNEERING 

5USTAINABLE ENGNEERING 

MECHANICS OF MACHINERY 

S& DNGITAL 

cOMPUTER PROGRAMMING & MERCAL METH005 

PRINCIPLES OF MANAGEMENT 

NON-DESTRUCTIVE TESTING 

DESIGN OF MACHINE ELEMENTS I 

ADVANCED ENERGY 
ENGINEERING 

REFRIGERATION AND AR 

cONDITIONING 

MECHATRONICS 

cOMPRESS/BLE FLUID FLOW 

Name of facuty 

AUTOMOBLE ENGINEERING 

Prot Suthalast 

Prof Mshnu K 

Prot Vnesth C 

Prol. Ratwl VA 

Prof, Sangeeth PT 

Pro Sueh KB 

Prof. Rah M 

Pruf. Mrinal Purushothaman 

Prof, Nithin Narayanan 

Prot. Jjin1 

Prof Subhalak ahmv 

Prat Sangeeth P 

Praf. Ajay Arrmd 

Prot Nruthua N 

Prot, Kavya 

Pral. Anas OV 

Prot, Rah M 

Prut Vneeth C 

Prof Jjn t 

Prof Aras 0V 

Remarka of linemal Audtor 

ELECTRIEA DIVSNTHOL Prof, Anagha Rajendran KP Verlled, suggested to lahe prnt in landcape mode 

Vertied 

Prol Noel WBanaon 

Verfed, remedal acbans to be complated during 
contact dasses 

Nol mited 

Venfed 

No submited 

Vened 

Vertfied, Exterled time to sub1rt asslgrments 

Veried. 

Vened 

Veried 

Ventied, suggeed to take print in land 

ugosed lo incude mak dsttuton in annwe 
Bcheme 

Venled Suggesied to hl the detals in series lest 2 

Verted 

Vented, al video recordngs shared though google 

Verilled 

Not subrmited 

One lestunvdeo miSung 

Noi submted 

Veied 

Prof Mrinal Purushethaman VerMed, suggested io comecct e schedue of work. 

Venfied, wgesed to take prit in landtape imode 

as doaumenl is not completely sible 

NAME AND SAGNATURE OF INTERNAL AUDITORS 

DIFFERENTAL EQUATION 
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IOAC 

SI No 

4 

7 

1 

Semester 

SS CE 

�S ECE 

SS CSE 

SS ME 

S7 ECE 

S7 CE 

S7 ME 

S7 CSE 

Course 
tode 

CE 341 

EC 341 

CS 341 

ME 341 

CE 451 

ST.THOMAS COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING AND TECHNOLOGY 

ME 451 

PRACTICAL COURSES (S1, S, S5, S7) 
Second nternal Audit_Odd Semester AY 2020-21 

Course name 

DESIGN PROJECT 

DESIGN PROJECT 

DESIGN PROJECT 

EC 451 SEMINAR AND PROJECT 
PRELIMINARY 

DESIGN PROJECT 

|SEMINARAND JEC PRELIMINABY 

SEMINARAND PROJECT 

Cs 451 SEMINAR AND PROJECT 
PRELIMINARY 

Name of facuty 

Prol. Navaneetha E 

Prof. Nthin 

Prof. Nayana Suresh 

Prod. Nehin Naravanan 

Pral. Sreelal Svan 

Prol, Midhun Krishnan 

Prof. Anas OV 

Prof, Jthins 

Remacks of Internal Auditor 

Vered, Delaled courne plan atached, Presentation 

maintained, Two hours alotted per week for the course 
Verfied, Delaled course plan attached. Presentat 

schedules atached, Separate splt up far presentations 
maintained. Two hourn allotted per week for the course 

Verfied, Detaled course plan attached, Presenlation schedules attached, Separate splt up for presentations malinlained, Two haurn allotted per week for the course 

Verfled, Deladed course plan attached Presentation 
chedules atached, Separate splt up for presentalions 

ed per week for the course 

Veted. Few iname 

NAME ANO SIGNATURE OF INTERNAL AUDITORS 

1 
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